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Miss Edna O'Malley of Denver, 
Colo., returned home Sunday, af- 
ter spending tha week visiting 
her parents near Chambers and 
other relatives and friends here. 

Miss Mary Lois Mohr spent the 
week-end in Atkinson visiting her 

parents, Mr. and Mrs. John Mohr, 
and other relatives ad friends. 

Seaman 1-c Vincent Streeter re- 
turned to New Orleans, La., last 
Friday, after spending his leave 
visiting his parents, Mr. and Mrs. 
Clyde Streeter, and other rel- 
atives and friends here. 

Mr. and Mrs. Art Stewart and 
family, of Lynch, visited at the 
Bob Cook home Sunday. 

Esther Cole Harris went down | 
to Sioux City last Monday, where 
she spent the day visiting her son, 
Ross, who is receiving medical 
care in a hospital there. 

Mrs. B. J. Shemwell returned 
to work at Rickly’s store Monday, 
after spending the last two weeks 
at her home suffering from flu. 

Hit:::::::::::::::::::::::: 

Pvt. Francis Murphy arrived 
here Sunday to spend his leave 
visiting with relatives and friends 
before going to Fort Ord, Calif., 
to which place he has been trans- 
ferred. 

The Sunday Nite Dinner Club 
held their meeting at the home of 
Mrs. French last Sunday. 

County Treasurer’s Semi-Annual Statement 
Holt County, Nebraska 

Showing Receipts, Transfers, Disbursements, and Balances for six months beginning July 1, 1943, 
and ending December 31, 1943. 
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FUNDS 
STATE FUNDS: 

Consolidated 
Care of Insane- 
Special School --- 
School Lands -------- 
University Lands 
Highway Supervision 
Highway Maintenance 
Drivers License--- 
Old Age Pension 
Special Bee Tax --- 

STATE AND FEDERAL FUNDS: 
Old Age Pension 
Dependent Children 
Relief _ 

Blind --—-- 

Administrative Expense 
COUNTY FUNDS: 

General _ 

Bridge ..— 

Road 
Road-Bridge _ 

Road Drag 
Soldiers Relief 
Unemployment 
Fair .... 
Mothers Pension 
Road Relief 
Poor 
Delinquent Tax Fund 
Bond Sinking Fund 
Court House Boftd and Coupons— 
Tax Sale Redemption --— 

Emergency Unemployment Relief 
Inheritance Tax (Special Road).- 
Inheritance Tax (Special Fund) — 

Bounty on Coyotes —-- 

Advertising--- 
Refund Orders 
Miscellaneous Fees 
Poll Tax 
Partial Payment- 

TOWNSHIPS: 
General 
Library 

SCHOOL FUNDS: 
General 
Bond and Coupon 
Free High 
Judgment -- 
Fines and Licenses ... 
State Apportionment 
State Aid --—- 

Miscellaneous School ........... 

VILLAGE FUNDS: 
General 

V Refunding Bonds and Coupons 
Curb and Gutter-«- 
Paving ------- 
Sewer Bonds and Coujjpns 
Sewer Warrants Interest ... 

i Gas Tax 

Balance, July 1, 194J.—- 
Balance, December 31, 1943- 

Balances 
July 1, 1943 

_$ 2,632.57 
521.26 

_... 

j g54 35 
__ 148.30 
_ 14.97 
_ 175.18 
__ 1.117.35 
_ 206.41 

5.65 

_ 760.86 
.. 156.89 
_ 18.29 

30.01 
.. 1,254.24 

_ 38,006.54 
.. 4.787.61 
_ 36,139.59 
_ 700.22 
_ 5,90435 
_ 1,693.52 
_ 13,475.61 
..- 2,274.52 
_ 924.71 
_ 64.12 
_ 7.28 
_ 273.69 
_ 21,929.67 
_ 9,738.55 

.47 
893.02 

3,583.18 

_ 388.34 

....._ 31,435.82 
_ 1,698.51 

_ 104,297.50 
_ 29,694.33 
_ 25,188.44 

96.90 

12,844.89 
5,913.65 

299.85 
102.73 

1,987.64 
.44 

$363,242.02 

‘Overdrawn 

Receipts 
7-1-43 to 

12-31-1943 

$ 30,532.30 
5,912.91 

678.55 
7,490.09 
2,821.22 

50.15 
592.63 

3,078.75 
12,929.17 

15.30 

41,998.60 
9.641.82 

1,348.84 
3,075.15 

36,775.53 
8,106.98 

16,423.32 
4,949.22 

336.92 
7,837.88 
1,155.36 

112.29 

6,640.37 
4,042.93 
2,745.00 

4.74 
4.05 

479.60 

197.50 
3,668.18 

15.00 

19,322.94 
1,088.29 

108,071.61 
8,47261 

23,599.66 

392 50 
11,289.34 

627.00 
470.15 

16,855.96 
3,849.20 

63.22 

JU58i03 
1,307.77 

$410,654.63 
363,242.02 

$773,896.65 

Transfers 
from other 

Funds 

Transfers 
to other 

Funds 

Disbursements 
7-1-1943 

12-31-1943 

$ 25,006.01 
4,827.67 

394.33 
6,714.14 
2,617.17 

63.47 
748.56 

2,510.50 
8,401.70 

41,562.44 
9,660.72 

1,378.84 
3,067.76 

30,655.91 
6,448.57 

17,465.55 

vi \ 

1,207.99 
200.00 

2,924.83 
896.00 
131.00 

12,778.99 

1,307.77 

392.50 
11,289.34 

627.00 
470.15 

1,307.77 

$ 14,086.76 $ 14,086.76 

ui 

4,507.00 
2,415.45 

152.73 

42.69 

126.56 

18,091.12 
750.00 

109,037.77 
16,418.76 

486.00 
7.68 

Balances 
Dec. 31, 

1943 

8,158.86 
1,606.50 

284.22 
2,630.30 

35235 
1.65 

19.25 
1,685.60 
4,733.88 

20.95 

1.197.02 
137.99 

18.29 
.01 

1,261.63 

44,126.16 
6.446.02 

35,097.36 
5.649.44 
4,696.36 
1.830.44 

18,388.66 
2,533.88 

906.00 
64.12 

7.28 
273.69 

28,570.04 
9,274.48 

329.55 
.47 

893.02 
3,435.19 

4.05 
479.60 
*42.69 
197.50 

3,668.18 
276.78 

32,667.64 
2,036.80 

116,110.33 
21,748.18 
48,302.10 

89.22 

15,121.52 
2,493.75 

299.00 
102.00 

3,040.00 

$339,975.19 

433,921.46 

$773,896.65 

15,887.10 
7,269.10 

6407 
.73 

. 531.67 
.44 

$433,921.46 

Bank Accounts --— 

Cash and Checks in Office 
Investments-■— 

$271,141.88 
2.762.78 

160,016.80 

$433,921.46 

UNALLOWED CLAIMS ON FILE IN COUNTY CLERK'S 
OFFICE AS OF DECEMBER 15. 1943 

General ___ ___$790.57 
Road ._.._.. 799.15 
Bridge .. 26.00 
Road Dragging ___ 66.60 

State of Nebraska, lSs. 
County of Holt. 

_ 

ntv Treasurer of Holt County, Nebraska, do solemnly swear that the foregoing statement of Receipts, 
Transfers Disbursements, and Balances for the last six months of 1943, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

(SEAL) 
Subscribed and sworn .jbjj™ 'cff"' ’M4 

J. ED HANCOCK, 
County Treasurer. 

INMAN ITEMS 
Mr. and Mrs. Herbert Rouse 

| came from Rochester, Minn., to 
Omaha, where Mrs. Rouse enter- 
ed the Clarkson hospital for treat- 
ment. Marjorie and Herbert 
came home Sunday, January 9, 
where Marjorie will stay for a 
few weeks to help at home. 

The Youth Fellowship had its 
monthly social Wednesday, Jan- 
uary 12. It was a skating party 
for which Mr. and Mrs. M. R. 
Reisinger and Marvin Rouse were 

sponsors. Hot chili and sand- 
wiches were served at the skatin ; 
pond by the lunch committee. 

Mr. and Mrs. Clarence Han e i 
and children visited their mother 
Mi's. Louie Hansen Saturday. 

Mrs. C. D. Keyes and Mildri i 
Keyes were Sunday guests ei 
Mr. and Mrs. Harvey Tompk n- 
and family. 

Pvt. and Mrs. Virgil Morrow 
of Fort Leavenworth. Kansas, ar 
the parents of a baby boy, b " 

January Ik. Mrs. Morrow is .h 
former Zola Sholes of Inman. 

Arthur Tomlinson entered the 
Minor and Thornton Clinic t.t 
Kansas City, Mo., where he rn 

derwent an operation Friday. II 
will be there for two or th e 
weeks. 

The Elkhorn Valley Baskethal 
Tournament is being held at Fw 
ing Wednesday. Thursday and 1 
day evenings of this week. 

Pvt. Virgil Tomlinson fro: 
Greenville, South Carolina, 
home on furlough Visiting his wif 
and parents. 

Mr. and Mrs. Delbert Sho'e 
and family visited the Ray Tucke 
and Christianson families at Ew- 
ing Sunday. 

Miss Murl Keyes, Miss Marjorie 
and Marvin Rouse and Mr. and 
Mrs. Robert Stevens were enter- 
tained at the home of Mr. and 
Mrs. Harvey Tompkins Thursday 
evening, January 13. 

mi. miu mid, uauu, mid. 

Mamie Harte and Eugene were! 
Sunday evening guests of Mrs 
Arthur Tomlinson. 

The YM Club and husbands 
spent Sunday evening at the Roy 
Gannon home celebrating their 
twenty-fifth wedding anniversary. 

Staff Sgt. William Watson from 
Doming. Now Mexico, is home on 

furlough visiting relatives and j 
friends. 

Mrs. Leo Mossman came home' 
from Omaha and Lincoln Satur-! 
day, where she had been caring 
for her daughter, Marjorie, who 
had been ill with the flu. 

William Moore, father of Harry 
and Fred Moore, passed away in 
Norfolk. The funeral was at Nor-1 
folk Tuesday and burial at Greg- 
ory, S. D. 

Miss Joy Moore came home 
from Grand Island to attend the 
funeral of her grandfather at Nor- 
folk. 

Mrs. Clifford Opper left Sunday | 
night for New York City where 
she will be with her husband. 
Captain Opper, until he embarks 
for overseas duty. 

Mrs. Lorin Keyes came Sunday 
to spend some time visiting with 
relatives at Inman. 

Cpl Reinhold Reim^rs is home 
on furlough from Selma, Alabama, 
visiting relatives and friends. 

At the regular meeting of the 
Rebekah Lodge Wednesday even- 

ing, January 12, officers were in- 
stalled for the ensuing six months 
by Mrs. Maureen Smith, installing 
officer, and assisted by Miss Elsie 
Krueger. Miss Mildred Keyes 
was the outgoing Noble Grand. 

Hogs Standing Still 
If your flock of hogs is not putting on 

weight, or if they are sick, get some Master 
Liquid Hog Medicine. 

Inside two weeks you will see some ambit- 
ious hogs, with bright eyes and curly tails, 
eating better and putting on side meat. 

1 Gallon $3.75 3 Gallons $10.00 
5 Gallons $16.00 

O’Neill Hatchery 
O’NEILL, NEBRASKA 

The new officers are: Noble 
Irani!, Mary Ellen Coventry; Vice 
irand, Mrs. Ada Clark; Treas- 
irer, Elsie Krueger; Warden, 
Jertrude Youngs; Conductor, Lil- 
ie Hopkins; Chaplain, Grace 

Gannon; Secretary, Carrie Mc- 
Mahon; R. S. N. G. Mrs. Marjorie 
Kelley; L. S. N. G. Mrs. Mina 

Coventry; R S. V. G. Mary Harti- 
gan; L. S. V. G. Mrs. Maureen 
Smith; Musician, Mrs. Mildred 
Coventry; Inside Guardian, Mrs. 
Virginia Tomlinson and outside 
Guaidian, Mrs. Mary Tomlinson. 
A social hour followed the in- 
stallation and lunch was served. 

Mr. and Mrs. M. R. Reisinger 
entertained the Bridge Club Sun- 
day evening, January 9, at their 
home. High scores were won by 
Mrs. Hardin Anspach and Arthur 
Tomlinson, and low scores by 
Hardin Anspach and Mrs. Jeff 
Davis. Lunch was served at the 
close of the evening. 

South Side Imp. Club 
The South Side Improvement 

Club met with Mrs. Bert Gaffney 
on January 5th for a covered dish 
luncheon. As roads were so bad, 
not so many were able to attend 
but we had a very social after- 
noon. 

Our reading leader was absent, 
so Mrs. Beckwith took over and 

road from the Red Cross Bulletin, 
“Prisoners of War.” We had quite 
a discussion on the comparative 
size of an acre, (you try it), when 
we learned that 1,000 of our boys 
are confined to half that space, 
in Japan. Food, clothing, bathing 
facilities, heating, which is bra- 
ziers in hospital bunks, filled with 
rice straw and five thin blankets, 
and wages ranging from to 9 
cents per day. 

Mrs. Fox brought some of the 
curious Jim sent her from Guad- 
alcanal, which included fishhooks 
carved from seashells, detonated 
cartridges of different calibres, a 
bracelet made from a Jap zero, 
coins, a piece of metal from the 
“Rising Sun” from another zero, 
and a tin box approximately 3x 
4Vfexl inch, which held enough 
rations to last for more than a 
week, and which was marked 
“emergency ration, to be opened 
only on command of your officer.” 

Nearly all present had heard 
from one or more of the soldiers 
or sailors to whom we, as a club, 
had sent Christmas gifts, and our 
president also read a nice letter 
from the superintendent of the 
Orthopedic Hospital at Lincoln, 
thanking us for the individually 
wrapped packages for the little 
cripples. The next meeting will 
be held at the home of Mrs. John 
Conard.—Reporter. 

FARM LOANS 
For over 40 years Kloke Investment Company 
has offered farmers of Nebraska and Colorado 
a dependable farm loan service .. dependability 
backed by knowledge of farmers and farmers’ 
problems. For your farm loan, see your local 
Kloke correspondent or write .... low rates, 

prompt service, no red tape. 
Kloke Investment Company 
OMAHA 

•••Stand to 
Gain Most 

As the owners and electric users—you the peo- 
ple stand to gain must front the operation of 
your Consumers Public Power District in 
Nebraska. 

Organized by Nebraska people, operated by 
Nebraska people for Nebraska people, the bene- 
fits of the District can be divided into three 
groups. 

To the employees, who are responsible for the 
successful operation, it is the purpose of the Dis- 
trict to pay a fair wage and provide employment. 

The bond holders must be paid bark the 
amount of their investment with a fair rate of 
interest—this amount is fixed and will be elimi- 
nated when the bonds are paid off. 

All of the many benefits resulting from the 
operation of Consumers Public Power District in 
addition to those listed above, must go to you, 
the people for there are no stockholders—no one 

to whom a profit must be paid. Your own state- 
wide electric system works for you and you re- 

ceive ail the profits of its efficient operation in 
dependable electric service at low rates. 

Best Buy —War Bonds 

Tha People's Own Stale-wide Electric Sysl.... 


