THE FRONTIER, O'NEILL, NEBRASKA, THURSDAY, JANUARY 20, 1944



and other relatives ad friends.

Miss Edna O'Malley of Denver,
Colo., returned home Sunday, af-
ter spending the week visiting
her parents near Chambers and
other relatives and friends here.
Miss Mary Lois Mohr spent the
week-end in Atkinson visiting her
Mrs. and Mrs. Art Stewart and
of Lynch visited at theSeaman 1-c Vincent Streeter re-
turned to New Orleans, La., last
Friday, after spending his leave
other relatives and friends here.
Mrs. Mary Lois Mohr spent the
week-end in Atkinson visiting her
of Lynch visited at theEsther Cole Harris went down
to Sioux City last Monday, where
she spent the day visiting her son,
Ross, who is receiving medical
care in a hospital there.
Mrs. B. J. Shemwell returned
to work at Rickly's store Monday,
The
to work at Rickly's store Monday,
The
to work at Rickly's store Monday,
ThePvt.
here S
visiting
before
to which
ferred.

week-end in Atkinson visiting her Mr. and Mrs. Art Stewart and to work at Rickly's store Monday, parents, Mr. and Mrs. John Mohr, family, of Lynch, visited at the after spending the last two weeks Bob Cook home Sunday. at her home suffering from flu.

Pvt. Francis Murphy arrived here Sunday to spend his leave visiting with relatives and friends before going to Fort Ord, Calif., to which place he has been trans-

The Sunday Nite Dinner Club held their meeting at the home of Mrs. French last Sunday.

INMAN ITEMS Mr. and Mrs. Herbert Rouse

came from Rochester, Minn., to Omaha, where Mrs. Rouse entered the Clarkson hospital for treat-Marjorie and Herbert ment. came home Sunday, January 9, where Marjorie will stay for a few weeks to help at home. The Youth Fellowship had its

monthly social Wednesday, Jan-uary 12. It was a skating party for which Mr. and Mrs. M. R. Reisinger and Marvin Rouse were sponsors. Hot chili and sandwiches were served at the skating pond by the lunch committee. Mr. and Mrs. Clarence Hanse and children visited their mother Mrs. Louie Hansen Saturday.

Mrs. C. D. Keyes and Mildred Keyes were Sunday guests of Mr. and Mrs. Harvey Tompkins

and family. Pvt. and Mrs. Virgil Morrow of Fort Leavenworth, Kansas, ar the parents of a baby boy, born January 12, Mrs. Morrow is the former Zola Sholes of Inman. Arthur Tomlinson entered

Minor and Thornton Clinic at Kansas City, Mo., where he underwent an operation Friday. If will be there for two or the weeks

The Elkhorn Valley Basketbal Tournament is being held at Ew-ing Wednesday, Thursday and Fri-

day evenings of this week. Pvt. Virgil Tomlinson from Greenville, South Carolina, home on furlough visiting his wif. and parents.

Mr. and Mrs. Delbert Shole and family visited the Ray Tucke and Christianson families at Ewing Sunday.

Miss Murl Keyes, Miss Marjorie and Marvin Rouse and Mr. and Mrs. Robert Stevens were enter-tained at the home of Mr. and Mrs. Harvey Tompkins Thursday evening, January 13. Mr. and Mrs. Leo Harte, Mrs.

Mamie Harte and Eugene were Sunday evening guests of Mrs.

Arthur Tomlinson. The YM Club and husbands spent Sunday evening at the Roy Gannon home celebrating their wenty-fifth wedding anniversary. Staff Sgt. William Watson from Deming, New Mexico, is home on furlough visiting relatives and friends

Mrs. Leo Mossman came home from Omaha and Lincoln Saturwhere she had been caring for her daughter, Marjorie, who had been ill with the flu.

William Moore, father of Harry and Fred Moore, passed away in Norfolk. The funeral was at Norfolk Tuesday and burial at Greg-

ory, S. D. Miss Joy Moore came home from Grand Island to attend the funeral of her grandfather at Nor-

Mrs. Clifford Opper left Sunday night for New York City where she will be with her husband, Captain Opper, until he embarks for overseas duty.

Mrs. Lorin Keyes came Sunday

Hogs Standing Still

If your flock of hogs is not putting on weight, or if they are sick, get some Master Liquid Hog Medicine.

Inside two weeks you will see some ambitious hogs, with bright eyes and curly tails, eating better and putting on side meat.

1 Gallon \$3.75 3 Gallons \$10.00 5 Gallons \$16.00

O'Neill Hatchery O'NEILL, NEBRASKA

The new officers are: Noble Grand, Mary Ellen Coventry; Vice Grand, Mrs. Ada Clark; Treas-irer, Elsie Krueger; Warden, Gertrude Youngs; Conductor, Lil-ie Hopkins; Chaplain, Grace Gannon; Secretary, Carrie Mc-Mahon; R. S. N. G. Mrs. Marjorie Kelley; L. S. N. G. Mrs. Marjorie Kelley; L. S. N. G. Mrs. Marjorie Smith; Musician, Mrs. Mildred Coventry; Inside Guardian, Mrs. Virginia Tomlinson and outside Guardian, Mrs. Mary Tomlinson. The new officers are: Noble read from the Red Cross Bulletin.

Guardian, Mrs. Mary Tomlinson. alcanal, which included fishhooks A social hour followed the in-tallation and lunch was served. Mr. and Mrs. M. R. Reisinger stallation and lunch was served. entertained the Bridge Club Sun-day evening, January 9, at their "Rising Sun" from another zero, day evening, January 9, at their home. High scores were won by Mrs. Hardin Anspach and Arthur Tomlinson, and low scores by Tomlinson, and low scores by Hardin Anspach and Mrs. Jeff Davis. Lunch was served at the week, and which was marked "emergency ration, to be opened only on command of your officer." close of the evening. Nearly all present had heard from one or more of the soldiers

South Side Imp. Club

or sailors to whom we, as a club, The South Side Improvement had sent Christmas gifts, and our president also read a nice letter from the superintendent of the Orthopedic Hospital at Lincoln, Club met with Mrs. Bert Gaffney on January 5th for a covered dish luncheon. As roads were so bad, not so many were able to attend but we had a very social after-wrapped packages for the little cripples. The next meeting will

Our reading leader was absent, be held at the home of Mrs. John so Mrs. Beckwith took over and Conard.-Reporter.

FARM LOANS

For over 40 years Kloke Investment Company has offered farmers of Nebraska and Colorado a dependable farm loan service . . dependability backed by knowledge of farmers and farmers' problems. For your farm loan, see your local Kloke correspondent or write low rates, prompt service, no red tape.

County Treasurer's Semi-Annual Statement Holt County, Nebraska

Showing Receipts, Transfers, Disbursements, and Balances for six months beginning July 1, 1943, and ending December 31, 1943.

FUNDS	Balances July 1, 1943	Receipts 7-1-43 to 12-31-1943	Transfers from other Funds	Transfers to other Funds	Disbursements 7-1-1943 12-31-1943	Balances Dec. 31, 1943
STATE FUNDS: Consolidated	\$ 2,632.57	\$ 30,532.30				\$ 8,158.86
Care of Insane Special School		5,912.91 678.55	-, <u></u> ,		004 00 19	1,606.50
VSchool Londs	1,854.35	7,490.09			6,714.14	2,630.3
University Lands Highway Supervision		2,821.22 50.15			00 45	352.3
Highway Maintenance		592.63			748.56	19.2
Drivers License Old Age Pension	1,117.35 206.41	3,078.75 12,929.17			0 101 00	1,685.60 4,733.88
Special Bee Tax	5.65	15.30			***************************************	20.95
STATE AND FEDERAL FUNDS: Old Age Pension	760.86	41,998.60			41,562.44	1,197.02
Dependent Children		9,641.82	***********		9,660.72	137.99
ReliefBlind		1,348.84			1 070 04	18.29
Administrative Expense	1,254.24	3,075.15			3,067.76	1,261.63
COUNTY FUNDS: General	38,006.54	36,775.53			30,655.91	44,126.16
Bridge	4,787.61	8,106.98			6,448.57	6,446.02
Road Road-Bridge		$16,423.32 \\ 4,949.22$			17,465.55	35,097.36 5,649.44
Road Drag		*****************			1,207.99	4,696.36
Soldiers Relief Unemployment Relief	1,693.52 13,475.61	336.92 7,837.88			200.00 2.924.83	1,830.44 18,388.66
Fair		1,155.36			896.00	2.533.88
Mothers Pension Road Relief	<u>924.71</u> 64.12	112.29			131.00	906.00 64.12
Poor						7.28
Delinquent Tax Fund Bond Sinking Fund	273.69 21,929.67	6,640.37				273.69 28,570.04
Court House Bond and Coupons		4,042.93			4,507.00	9,274.48
Tax Sale Redemption Emergency Unemployment Relief	.47	2,745.00			2,415.45	329.55
Inheritance Tax (Special Road)		***************			150.70	893.02
Inheritance Tax (Special Fund) Bounty on Coyotes		4.74 4.05				3,435.19 4.05
Advertising		479.60		1		479.60
Refund Orders Miscellaneous Fees		197.50			42.69	*42.69 197.50
Poll Tax		3,668.18	************		100 50	3,668.18
Partial Payment		15.00			126.56	276.78
TOWNSHIPS: General	31,435.82	19,322.94				32,667.64
Library	1,698.51	1,088.29			750.00	2,036.80
SCHOOL FUNDS: General		108,071.61	12,778.99		109,037.77	116,110.33
Bond and Coupon		8,472.61 23,599.66	*************		16,418.76	21,748.18
Free High			*******		7.68	48,302.10 89.22
Fines and Licenses		392.50 11,289.34		392.50 11,289.34		
State Apportionment	The second se	627.00		627.00	***************************************	
Miscellaneous School		470.15		470.15		
VILLAGE FUNDS: General	12.844.89	16,855.96	1,307.77			15,887.10
Refunding Bonds and Coupons	5,913.65	3,849.20	***************		2,493.75	7,269.10
Curb and Gutter	102.73	63.22			102.00	64.07 .73
Sewer Bonds and Coupons Sewer Warrants Interest	1,987.64	1,584.03	••••••		3.040.00	531.67
Sewer Warrants Interest		1,307.77		1,307.77		.44
						B400 001 10
Balance, July 1, 1943	\$363,242.02	\$410,654.63 363,242.02	\$ 14,086.76	\$ 14,086.76	\$339,975.19	\$433,921.46
Balance, December 31, 1943		1			433,921.46	
2003 ²⁰		\$773,896.65	Contract AMARGINE		\$773.896.65	
*Overdrawn		12.1				A SC TALL
Bank Accounts	\$271 141 88	UNAL	LOWED CLA	IMS ON FU	E IN COUNTY	CLEBK'S
Bank Accounts Cash and Checks in Office	2,762.78		OFFICE A	AS OF DECI	EMBER 15, 1943	J.
Cash and Checks in Office	160,016.80	Gener	ai			\$790.57
	\$433,921.46	Road 799.15 Bridge 26.00 Road Dragging 66.60				
a state of the second stat		Road	bragging	**********************		66.60
and Mahmaka			C. Mar			law.
State of Nebraska, ss. County of Holt.	A TT-14 Claumber 31	hracks dead	omplet entry	had the fam		4.7.
County of Holt.) I, J. Ed Hancock, County Treasurer Transfers, Disbursements, and Balances	for the last six m	onths of 1943	is true and co	nat the foreg	best of my know	of Receipts,
Transfers, Disbursements, and Balances						and and
bolief				J. ED	HANCOCK.	
belief.	e this 10th day of J	anuary, 1944.		0		er.
hofora m	e this 10th day of J allagher, County Cl	anuary, 1944. erk.	1992) (1997) 1992) (1997)		County Treasur	er.

to spend some time visiting with relatives at Inman. Cpl. Reinhold Reimers is home on furlough from Selma, Alabama, visiting relatives and friends. At the regular meeting of the Rebekah Lodge Wednesday even-ing, January 12, officers were in-stalled for the ensuing six months by Mrs. Maureen Smith, installing officer, and assisted by Miss Elsie Krueger. Miss Mildred Keyes was the outgoing Noble Grand.

Kloke Investment Company OMAHA

··· Stand to **Gain Most**

As the owners and electric users—you the peo-ple stand to gain most from the operation of your Consumers Public Power District in Nebraska.

Organized by Nebraska people, operated by Nebraska people for Nebraska people, the bene-fits of the District can be divided into three groups.

To the employees, who are responsible for the successful operation, it is the purpose of the District to pay a fair wage and provide employment.

The bond holders must be paid back the amount of their investment with a fair rate of interest-this amount is fixed and will be eliminated when the bonds are paid off.

All of the many benefits resulting from the operation of Consumers Public Power District in addition to those listed above, must go to you, the people for there are no stockholders-no one to whom a profit must be paid. Your own statewide electric system works for you and you reeeive all the profits of its efficient operation in dependable electric service at low rates.



The People's Own State-wide Electric System



Best Buy-War Bonds

